The Lighthouse

Interval House

Salvation Army

Bethany Home (for women)
Emergency Wellness Centre
YWCA Shelter & Residence
Ground Zero (for youth)

AIDS Saskatoon

Needle Exchange Program
Alcoholics Anonymous
Al-Anon Family Groups
Addictions Services
Community Recovery Services
Brief and Social Detox
Larson House

Calder Centre

Health Van

Needle Exchange Program
Mental Health

& Addictions Central Intake
MACSI (Métis Addictions
Council of Sask Inc.)

MARS (Methadone
Assisted Recovery Services)
MclLeod House

Narcotics Anonymous
Prairie Harm Reduction
Saskatoon Tribal Council

Needle Exchange Program

306-653-0538

1-888-338-0880

306-244 6280
306-244-6758
306-249-5426
306-244-2844
306-250-1395

306-242-5005
306-655-4642
306-665-6727

306-665-3838

306-655-4100

306-655-4195

306-655-4500
306-221-2442

306-655-7777

306-652-8951

306-655-0480

306-665-0425

306-652-5216

306-242-5005
306-956-0340

The Saskatoon Police Service's CFMH
is an effective crime prevention
program. CFMH works in partnership
with building owners, property
managers, tenants, community
partners, and other Saskatoon Police
units to reduce the likelihood of crime
in rental properties and condos.

Contact us if you are concerned about
the security in your multi-family
building. We can help.

contacts compiled by:

Saskatoon Police Service
Crime Free Multi-Housing

We care about
the security in

your home and
community.




Police, Fire, Ambulance
Saskatoon Police Service
(non-emergency number)
MD Ambulance
Saskatoon Fire

& Protective Services
Crime Stoppers

Victim Services

Haven Kids' House

Child Protection Intake
(Ministry of Social Services)
EGADZ Street Outreach
Mobile Crisis- 24 hours
Poison Control Centre
Healthline (SK)

Royal University Hospital
Saskatoon City Hospital
St. Paul’s Hospital

Sexual Assault Centre
Sexual Assault Crisis Line
Suicide Crisis Line
Intimate Partner Violence
Outreach Program
Friendship Inn

The Bridge on 20th

oM
306-975-8300

306-975-8808
306-975-2520

1-800-222-8477
306-975-8400
306-242-2433
306-933-6077

306-221-3719
306-933-6200

1-866-454-1212

81

306-655-1000
306-655-8000
306-655-5000
306-244-2294
306-244-2224
306-933-6200
306-244-0127

306-242-5122
306-382-2855

Food Bank & Learning Centre 306-664-6565

Family Services

CFS Saskatoon

Crocus Co-Op

Child and Family Services
Child Protection Intake
(Ministry of Social Services)
Children’s Advocate
EGADZ

Elizabeth Fry Society
Family Service Saskatoon
(Counseling)

Inclusion Saskatchewan
John Howard Society
OUT Saskatoon

Prairie Harm Reduction
(Family Support)

Social Assistance Intake

306-244-7773
306-477-2960
306-933-5961

306-933-6077

306-933-6700
306-931-6644
306-934-4606
306-244-0127

306-955-3344
306-244-8347
306-665-1224
306-220-9742

1-866-221-5200

Health and Wellness Services

KidsFirst-

(Saskatoon Health Region)
First Nations & Metis Health
Health Bus

Healthy Mother Healthy Baby
PLP (Positive Living Program)
PLWA (People Living with Aids)

Westside Community Clinic

Legal Services

CLASSIC (Legal Services)
Family Justice Services
Legal Aid

Public Legal Education
Association (PLEA)

306-655-3311

306-655-0518
306-380-1000
306-655-4810
306-655-1783
306-373-7766
306-664-4310

306-657-6100
306-933-5930
306-933-7855
306-653-1868

Quint Development Corp
Safe House (STC/Youth)

Saskatoon Housing Coalition
Saskatoon Housing Authority
Saskatoon Housing Initiative

Partnership (SHIP)

Central Urban Metis Federation

Inc. (CUMFI)

CHUMS (Creative Healing
For Urban Members)
Saskatoon Indian & Métis
Friendship Centre
Saskatoon Tribal Council
White Buffalo Youth Lodge

Open Door Society

Global Gathering Place Inc.
International Women

of Saskatoon
Saskatchewan Intercultural
Association

CHEP Good Food
Community Support Officers

Office of Residential Tenancies

Ombudsman

Read Saskatoon

SCAN (Safer Communities
and Neighborhoods)

306-978-4041
306-384-0004
306-655-4979
306-668-2700
306-979-6707

306-975-9999

306-956-0314

306-244-0174

306-956-6100
306-653-7676

306-653-4464
306-655-0268
306-978-6611

306-978-1818

306-655-4575

306-382-6935

1-888-215-2222
306-933-5500
306-652-5448
1-855-933-6411



