Emergency Shelters

The Lighthouse	306-653-0538
Interval House	1-888-338-0880
Salvation Army	306-244 6280
Bethany Home (for women)	306-244-6758
Emergency Wellness Centre	306-249-5426
YWCA Shelter & Residence	306-244-2844
Ground Zero (for youth)	306-250-1395

Needle Exchange Program

Ground Zero (for youth)	306-250-1395
Addiction Services	
AIDS Saskatoon	306-242-5005
Needle Exchange Program	306-655-4642
Alcoholics Anonymous	306-665-6727
Al-Anon Family Groups	306-665-3838
Addictions Services	306-655-4100
Community Recovery Services	
Brief and Social Detox	306-655-4195
Larson House	
Calder Centre	306-655-4500
Health Van	306-221-2442
Needle Exchange Program	
Mental Health	306-655-7777
& Addictions Central Intake	
MACSI (Métis Addictions	306-652-8951
Council of Sask Inc.)	
MARS (Methadone	306-655-0480
Assisted Recovery Services)	
McLeod House	306-665-0425
Narcotics Anonymous	306-652-5216
Prairie Harm Reduction	306-242-5005
Saskatoon Tribal Council	306-956-0340



Crime Free **Multi-Housing** (CFMH)

The Saskatoon Police Service's CFMH is an effective crime prevention program. CFMH works in partnership with building owners, property managers, tenants, community partners, and other Saskatoon Police units to reduce the likelihood of crime in rental properties and condos.

Contact us if you are concerned about the security in your multi-family building. We can help.

306-975-8385 CFMH@Police.saskatoon.sk.ca www.saskatoonpolice.ca/cfmh





contacts compiled by:

Saskatoon Police Service **Crime Free Multi-Housing**

We care about the security in your home and community.

Emergency Services

Police, Fire, Ambulance	911
Saskatoon Police Service	306-975-8300
(non-emergency number)	
MD Ambulance	306-975-8808
Saskatoon Fire	306-975-2520
& Protective Services	
Crime Stoppers	1-800-222-8477
Victim Services	306-975-8400
Haven Kids' House	306-242-2433
Child Protection Intake	306-933-6077
(Ministry of Social Services)	
EGADZ Street Outreach	306-221-3719
Mobile Crisis- 24 hours	306-933-6200
Poison Control Centre	1-866-454-1212
Healthline (SK)	811
Royal University Hospital	306-655-1000
Saskatoon City Hospital	306-655-8000
St. Paul's Hospital	306-655-5000
Sexual Assault Centre	306-244-2294
Sexual Assault Crisis Line	306-244-2224
Suicide Crisis Line	306-933-6200
Intimate Partner Violence	306-244-0127
Outreach Program	
Friendship Inn	306-242-5122
The Bridge on 20th	306-382-2855
Food Bank & Learning Centre	306-664-6565



Family Services

CFS Saskatoon	306-244-7773
Crocus Co-Op	306-477-2960
Child and Family Services	306-933-5961
Child Protection Intake	306-933-6077
(Ministry of Social Services)	
Children's Advocate	306-933-6700
EGADZ	306-931-6644
Elizabeth Fry Society	306-934-4606
Family Service Saskatoon	306-244-0127
(Counseling)	
Inclusion Saskatchewan	306-955-3344
John Howard Society	306-244-8347
OUT Saskatoon	306-665-1224
Prairie Harm Reduction	306-220-9742
(Family Support)	
Social Assistance Intake	1-866-221-5200

Health and Wellness Services

KidsFirst-	306-655-3311
(Saskatoon Health Region)	
First Nations & Metis Health	306-655-0518
Health Bus	306-380-1000
Healthy Mother Healthy Baby	306-655-4810
PLP (Positive Living Program)	306-655-1783
PLWA (People Living with Aids)	306-373-7766
Westside Community Clinic	306-664-4310

Legal Services

CLASSIC (Legal Services)	306-657-6100
Family Justice Services	306-933-5930
Legal Aid	306-933-7855
Public Legal Education	306-653-1868
Association (PLFA)	

Housing Services

Quint Development Corp	306-978-4041
Safe House (STC/Youth)	306-384-0004
Saskatoon Housing Coalition	306-655-4979
Saskatoon Housing Authority	306-668-2700
Saskatoon Housing Initiative	306-979-6707
Partnership (SHIP)	

Indigenous Services

Central Urban Metis Federation	306-975-9999
Inc. (CUMFI)	
CHUMS (Creative Healing	306-956-0314
For Urban Members)	
Saskatoon Indian & Métis	306-244-0174
Friendship Centre	
Saskatoon Tribal Council	306-956-6100
White Buffalo Youth Lodge	306-653-7676

Immigrant and Settlement Services

Open Door Society	306-653-4464
Global Gathering Place Inc.	306-655-0268
International Women	306-978-6611
of Saskatoon	
Saskatchewan Intercultural	306-978-1818
Association	

Other Community Services

CHEP Good Food	306-655-4575
Community Support Officers	306-382-6935
Office of Residential Tenancies	1-888-215-2222
Ombudsman	306-933-5500
Read Saskatoon	306-652-5448
SCAN (Safer Communities	1-855-933-6411
and Neighborhoods)	